
HGCA Recommended Lists® Trials 2006 Harvest
Spring oilseed rape 1 year

28-Sep Spring rape 1 year - Seed yield (t/ha) - (as % mean of Haydn Heros SW Oban)
Variety 02-06 2006 Aberdeen C'linge Rhynd
ID mean Mean Aberdn Suff Prth&K

Control mean 2.36 2.60 3.4 1.7 2.6
LSD 5% 7.2 10.6 6.10 8.72 8.71
CV% 6.1 5.9 3.7 5.5 5.9
Haydn 1207 96 100 97 98 106
Heros 1328 101 99 102 99 95
SW Oban 1557 103 101 101 102 99
Liaison 758 98 - - - -
Senator 1068 96 - - - -
Estrade 1078 96 - - - -
Mozart 1208 99 95 93 96 97
Dorothy 1342 94 - - - -
SW Landmark 1442 102 106 100 121 105
SW Tambora 1443 103 104 98 108 110
Foremost 1549 96 - - - -
Annie 1560 94 - - - -
Gladiator 1561 99 97 94 99 99
Hunter 1646 100 96 92 104 96
Orinoco 1649 100 98 98 96 98
Earlybird 1738 91 94 97 97 87
Seven 1741 100 94 94 98 91
Quebec 1742 100 100 100 102 100
Campino 1743 99 98 94 110 97
Palladium 1812 103 97 97 97 97
Kumily 1814 105 106 101 111 108
RG404/01 1815 98 - - - -
Rosie 1816 101 97 91 126 86
Ability 1818 103 105 102 124 97
Contrast 1825 102 102 102 105 99

Data were assembled with care but treat 
differences below the LSD cautiously.
Performance variation is not Crop Evaluation 
or HGCA's responsibility.
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HGCA Recommended Lists® Trials 2006 Harvest
Spring oilseed rape 1 year

28-Sep Spring rape 1 year - Gross output (corrected t/ha) - (as % mean of Haydn Heros SW Oban)
Variety 02-06 2006 Aberdeen C'linge Rhynd
ID mean Mean Aberdn Suff Prth&K

Control mean 2.43 2.75 3.6 1.7 2.9
LSD 5% 7.6 11.0 6.10 9.27 8.60
CV% 6.4 6.2 3.7 5.7 5.9
Haydn 1207 96 100 97 98 106
Heros 1328 102 100 103 101 95
SW Oban 1557 102 100 101 101 98
Liaison 758 98 - - - -
Senator 1068 95 - - - -
Estrade 1078 95 - - - -
Mozart 1208 99 96 93 97 98
Dorothy 1342 93 - - - -
SW Landmark 1442 101 105 99 119 103
SW Tambora 1443 100 102 97 104 107
Foremost 1549 95 - - - -
Annie 1560 92 - - - -
Gladiator 1561 98 96 93 100 97
Hunter 1646 99 95 90 105 95
Orinoco 1649 99 96 97 95 97
Earlybird 1738 89 92 95 96 85
Seven 1741 101 95 95 100 92
Quebec 1742 99 99 98 104 98
Campino 1743 98 98 95 112 95
Palladium 1812 102 96 95 96 96
Kumily 1814 103 103 98 111 105
RG404/01 1815 96 - - - -
Rosie 1816 99 95 90 126 84
Ability 1818 104 105 102 127 97
Contrast 1825 104 102 103 107 99

Data were assembled with care but treat 
differences below the LSD cautiously.
Performance variation is not Crop Evaluation 
or HGCA's responsibility.
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HGCA Recommended Lists® Trials 2006 Harvest
Spring oilseed rape 1 year

28-Sep Spring rape 1 year - Oil content (%)
Variety Mean Count Aberdeen C'linge Rhynd
ID Aberdn Suff Prth&K

Trial mean 43.12 42.60 40.69 45.94
LSD 5% 1.16 - - -
CV% 1.5 - - -
Haydn 1207 43.38 3 42.83 40.15 47.16
Heros 1328 43.78 3 43.27 41.14 46.92
SW Oban 1557 43.04 3 43.46 39.67 46.00
Liaison 758 - - - - -
Senator 1068 - - - - -
Estrade 1078 - - - - -
Mozart 1208 43.63 3 43.35 40.74 46.81
Dorothy 1342 - - - - -
SW Landmark 1442 42.48 3 42.82 39.00 45.61
SW Tambora 1443 41.81 3 42.21 38.02 45.21
Foremost 1549 - - - - -
Annie 1560 - - - - -
Gladiator 1561 43.09 3 42.71 40.90 45.66
Hunter 1646 42.80 3 42.35 40.63 45.43
Orinoco 1649 42.69 3 42.10 39.80 46.18
Earlybird 1738 42.16 3 41.81 39.16 45.50
Seven 1741 43.91 3 43.32 41.47 46.95
Quebec 1742 42.94 3 41.89 41.23 45.71
Campino 1743 43.64 3 43.88 41.65 45.38
Palladium 1812 42.36 3 41.24 40.20 45.65
Kumily 1814 41.97 3 41.31 39.97 44.62
RG404/01 1815 - - - - -
Rosie 1816 42.56 3 42.17 40.26 45.24
Ability 1818 43.72 3 42.65 41.66 46.83
Contrast 1825 44.03 3 43.47 41.61 47.03
Larissa 1913 43.10 2 - 40.39 46.20
SW H2816 1914 43.69 2 - 41.21 46.56
SW J2819 1915 43.27 2 - 41.08 45.86
SW J2820 1916 43.29 2 - 40.86 46.11

Data were assembled with care but treat 
differences below the LSD cautiously.
Performance variation is not Crop Evaluation 
or HGCA's responsibility.
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28-Sep Spring rape 1 year - Oil content (%)
BE 0102-04 1918 43.16 2 - 41.08 45.63
Y3000 1921 42.93 2 - 41.78 44.47
RG405/10 1922 43.67 2 - 41.61 46.13
SW J2829 1999 42.91 2 - 40.52 45.69
SW K2831 2000 42.61 2 - 40.12 45.49
NPZ SR 23/06 2002 44.18 2 - 42.34 46.41
NPZ SR 24/06 2003 43.25 2 - 40.87 46.02
EXSC02-134 2004 43.86 2 - 41.66 46.46
RB03/97-174 2005 42.73 2 - 40.55 45.32
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